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PHH-50

¢ Inyection Molding Press.

e 50 tons capacity.

¢ Plates dimensions: 800 x 1000 mm, 4 track slide guidance front plate.
¢ 1000 mm opening between plates.

e 750 mm upper plate slide.

e Two-speed hydraulic power pack, slow / fast selector.

¢ Photo-electric safety guards CAT 4, front side protection.

¢ Machine weight: 3.350 Kg / 3.5 tons.
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PHH150 5446

Features

Power (tons)

Stroke (mm)

Lower plate (mm)

Upper plate (mm)

Throat depth (mm)
Maximum oppening (mm)
Engine power (HP)
Approximation speed (mm/s)
Working speed (mm/s)
Max. pressure (Bar)
Height (mm.)

Width (mm.)

Depth (mm.)

Weight (Kg.)

150
400
1500x500
450x400
265
700

55

10

2,4

300
1650
2910
1500
5700
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PHH180 3988

Power of the machine 180 Tons.

Lower plate 3.000 x 600 mm with “T” grooves M16.

Upper plate 600 x 300 mm with “T” grooves M16.

Upper plate guided by means of 2 cylindrical columns @40 with bronze
sleeves.

Maximum opening between plates: 850 mm.

Stroke of the cylinde: 400 mm.

Hydraulic group with 2 speeds, approximation and work with automatic
speed change by pressure or position.

Approximation speed: 10 mm/sec.

Work speed: 3 mm/sec.

Engine power 7,5 Hp (5,5 Kw).

Pressure regulator.

Activation of the machine by means of manual distributor with 3 positions.
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PHH200 4924

Features

Power (tons)

Stroke (mm)

Lower plate (mm)

Upper plate (mm)
Maximum oppening (mm)
Engine power (HP)
Approximation speed (mm/s)
Working speed (mm/s)
Max. pressure (Bar)
Machine dimensions (m)
Weight (Kg.)

200

400
1800x500
450x400
800

55

10

2,4

Bl
2,90x1,80x1,55
7000
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Features

Power (tons) 250

Stroke (mm) 500

Lower plate (mm) 2500x500

Upper plate (mm) 400x300

Maximum oppening (mm) 900

Engine power (HP) 7,5

Pressing speed (mm/s) 600 /140

Machine dimensions (m) 2,94x2,50

Weight (Kg.) 8500
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PHH250 4450

Features

Power (tons)

Stroke (mm)

Lower plate (mm)

Upper plate (mm)
Maximum oppening (mm)
Engine power (HP)
Approximation speed (mm/s)
Working speed (mm/s)
Max. pressure (Bar)
Machine dimensions (m)
Weight (Kg.)

250

500
1800x500
400x400
1000

7,5

10

2,3

315

1,80x3,30x1,55

9000
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PHH-250

¢ Press for straightening sections

* 250 Tn power

e 1.800 x 500 mm support bench

e 600 mm opening between benches
e 250 mm cylinder course

e Course control via end of track

¢ 7,5 Hp engine power

e Weight: 8.000 Kg approx
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PHH-300

* The press Mecamagq type PHH-300, It has been designed specially for
the suitable one or shaped of profiles for companies of structures.

e It has a power of 300 Tm, with 1 cylinder of double effect, with course of
300 mm adjustably both of ends of stops and in pressure.

e The desk is of 2.000 x 700 mm with grooves "T".

e Hydraulic group of 2 speeds 600/115 mm x minute.

¢ Power of the engine: 7,5 Hp.

e Operation in manual and automatic.
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