

PHH-50

- Inyection Molding Press.
- 50 tons capacity.
- Plates dimensions: 800 x 1000 mm, 4 track slide guidance front plate.
- 1000 mm opening between plates.
- 750 mm upper plate slide.
- Two-speed hydraulic power pack, slow / fast selector.
 Photo-electric safety guards CAT 4, front side protection.
- Machine weight: 3.350 Kg / 3.5 tons.



Ap. de Correos 149 25230 MOLLERUSSA (Lleida)



PHH150 5446

Features

Power (tons)	150
Stroke (mm)	400
Lower plate (mm)	1500x500
Upper plate (mm)	450x400
Throat depth (mm)	265
Maximum oppening (mm)	700
Engine power (HP)	5,5
Approximation speed (mm/s)	10
Working speed (mm/s)	2,4
Max. pressure (Bar)	300
Height (mm.)	1650
Width (mm.)	2910
Depth (mm.)	1500
Weight (Kg.)	5700





www.mecamaq.com

mecamaq@mecamaq.com

PHH180 3988

- Power of the machine 180 Tons.
- Lower plate 3.000 x 600 mm with "T" grooves M16.
 Upper plate 600 x 300 mm with "T" grooves M16.
- Upper plate guided by means of 2 cylindrical columns Ø40 with bronze sleeves.
- Maximum opening between plates: 850 mm.
- Stroke of the cylinde: 400 mm.
- Hydraulic group with 2 speeds, approximation and work with automatic speed change by pressure or position.
- Approximation speed: 10 mm/sec.
- Work speed: 3 mm/sec.
- Engine power 7,5 Hp (5,5 Kw).
- Pressure regulator.
- Activation of the machine by means of manual distributor with 3 positions.





PHH200 4924

Features

Power (tons)	200
Stroke (mm)	400
Lower plate (mm)	1800x500
Upper plate (mm)	450x400
Maximum oppening (mm)	800
Engine power (HP)	5,5
Approximation speed (mm/s)	10
Working speed (mm/s)	2,4
Max. pressure (Bar)	315
Machine dimensions (m)	2,90x1,80x1,55
Weight (Kg.)	7000





PHH250 4273

Features

Power (tons)	250
Stroke (mm)	500
Lower plate (mm)	2500x500
Upper plate (mm)	400x300
Maximum oppening (mm)	900
Engine power (HP)	7,5
Pressing speed (mm/s)	600 / 140
Machine dimensions (m)	2,94x2,50
Weight (Kg.)	8500





PHH250 4450

Features

Power (tons)	250
Stroke (mm)	500
Lower plate (mm)	1800x500
Upper plate (mm)	400x400
Maximum oppening (mm)	1000
Engine power (HP)	7,5
Approximation speed (mm/s)	10
Working speed (mm/s)	2,3
Max. pressure (Bar)	315
Machine dimensions (m)	1,80x3,30x1,55
Weight (Kg.)	9000





PHH-250

- Press for straightening sections
- 250 Tn power
- 1.800 x 500 mm support bench
- 600 mm opening between benches
- 250 mm cylinder course
- Course control via end of track
- 7,5 Hp engine power
- Weight: 8.000 Kg approx



Ap. de Correos 149 25230 MOLLERUSSA (Lleida)



PHH-300

- The press Mecamaq type PHH-300, It has been designed specially for the suitable one or shaped of profiles for companies of structures.
- It has a power of 300 Tm, with 1 cylinder of double effect, with course of 300 mm adjustably both of ends of stops and in pressure.
- The desk is of 2.000 x 700 mm with grooves "T".
- Hydraulic group of 2 speeds 600/115 mm x minute.
- Power of the engine: 7,5 Hp.
- Operation in manual and automatic.



Ap. de Correos 149 25230 MOLLERUSSA (Lleida)